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1 Observational data for surgery recurrence rates

Healthcare professionals seeking to discuss surgery for Crohn’s disease limited to the distal ileum
may find these ranges from observational data useful.

1.1.1 Summary - lleal surgery recurrence rates

Overall Surgical Mucosal Quality of life
recurrence rate  Clinical recurrence  recurrence rate recurrence rate
range (%) rate range (%) range (%) range (%)
After 2000 36-52 28-38 5-28.5 Not reported Not reported
Before 2000 30-79 28-38 5-58 Normal on

CGQL*; impaired
on HRQL **and
PIBDQL***

*Cleveland Global Quality of Life; ** Health Related Quality of Life; ***Padova Inflammatory Bowel Disease Quality of Life
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Recurrence rates for elective surgery of disease of the distal ileum after first resection — from 2000 onwards

Author
Baldassano, 2001"
Cook, 2007°

Eshuis, 2010°
Ng, 2009*
Stocchi, 2008°

Summary

Site

Sample size
39 ileocaecal

37 (32 with follow
up information)
children

55 ileocaecal
99 ileocaecal
56

247

Length of follow-
up in years
(median)

4.4
3.8

6.8

10.5

Overall recurrence
rate (%)

36

52

Range
36-52

Clinical recurrence
rate (%)

38
28

Range
28-38

Surgical
recurrence rate
(%)

28

28.5

Range
5-28.5

Mucosal
recurrence rate

NR

NR
NR
NR
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Recurrence rates for elective surgery of disease of the distal ileum after first resection — from before 2000

Author

Agrez, 1982°

Andrews, 19917
Baldassano, 2001"

Chardawoyne, 1986°

Cook, 2007*

Dirks, 1989°
Eshuis, 2010
Hellers, 1979

Kirkegaard, 1978

Ng, 2009"
Scarpa, 2007™

Stocchi, 2008°

Summary

*Cleveland Global Quality of Life; ** Health Related Quality of Life; ***Padova Inflammatory Bowel Disease Quality of Life

Sample size

23 withsmalland large
bowel disease

139 distal ileal disease
39 ileocaecal disease

37 withsmall and large
bowel disease

37 (32 with follow up
information)

children with ileo-caecal
disease

58 patients with ileocolitis
55 withileocaecal disease

277 withileocaecal disease

20 with CD of terminal
ileum

99 withileocaecal disease

97 withileocolonic
resection

56

Length of
follow-up

(median)

8.5 years

10 years
4.4

10 years

3.8 years

4 years
6.8 years
5years
10 years
15 years

5years

1vyear
47.1 months

10.5 years

Overall Clinical recurrence

recurrence rate rate (%)
(%)

48

79
36

38

30
50

40

28

52

Range Range
30-79 28-38

Surgical Mucosal
recurrence recurrence
rate (%) rate (%)

58

35

28

20

30

28.5

Range
5-58

Quality of Life

Normal on CGQL*;
impaired on HRQL
**and PIBDQL***

Normal on CGQL*;
impaired on HRQL
**and PIBDQL***
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